

ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
ANAND

Name of work :- Strengthening of compound wall from main gate to gayatri mandir at AAU, Anand.

SCHEDULE : B :

It. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Dismantalling of old arbed wire fencing including cutting of M.S angle pole, dismantalling of top round layer, stacking of barbed wire & M.S. pole at Executive Engineer office store etc complete to prepare surface for brick masonry & disposing of dismantalled material at Veterinary pond. (M.S. angle & barbed wire are property of contractore & rate will be recovered as below)	750.00	10.00	rmt	7500.00
		rmt			
2	Providing, laying and constructing brick work using common burnt clay conventional building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg/sqcm for superstructure above plinth level for ground floor up to floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) in the true line and level & plumb including racking out joints, scaffolding, curing etc. complete as directed by Engineer in-charge.	101.00	2709.67	Cmt.	273676.67
		Cmt.			
3	Providing , laying & casting ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size of B.T. Kapchi) for pole foundation including cost of formwork centering shuttering scaffolding curing compacting with vibrators etc complete with dismantalling of brickwork for foundation, 15mm smooth plaster etc complete as per design & drawing and as directed by EIC.	10.00	4077.62	cum	40776.20
		cum			
4	Providing and applying 15mm thick smooth cement plaster in single coat on brick/ concrete wall for interior/exterior plastering for second floor up to floor two level in true line and level in C.M. 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including finishing even and smooth with floating coat of neat cement slurry including scaffolding, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer in-charge	1100.00	138.84	sqm	152724.00
		sqm			
5	Providing & fixing 0.95 mt. high SS razor wire fencing using 1.70 mt long MS angle 40 x 40 x 6mm size as a pole having 0.95mm striaght and 0.45 mt horizontal as per detail drawing & design fixed at 3.00 m c/c or on available pillars in CC 1:2:4 (double angle at turnig with support) as per drawing in brick masonry wall with three horizontal line at bottom part and four line with double ring consertium medium blade having coil diameter 450 to 600mm, 3-5 spiral clip, core diameter 2.50mm, 0.50mm tap thickness SS Razor wire made from SS galvenized as per drawing with GI staples including one coat of premix red lead paint and two coat of white enamel oil paint of asian/berger make raw silk shed etc complete as directed by engineer in charge. (CC 1:2:4 will be paid extra)	750.00	567.08	rmt	425310.00

		rmt			
6	Providing and applying two coats of white washing with lime on wall surface including glue or fevicoal for to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt , mortar drops and other foreign matters etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	4010.00	7.62	sqm	30556.20
		sqm			
			Total	₹	930543.07
7	Recovery for M.S. angle & barbed wire	750.00	41.81	rmt	-31357.50
		rmt			899185.57

NOTE :-

Labour will not be allowed to stay in campus except watchman & his family only.

ટેન્ડર બરનાર હેકેદારો માટે Special Condition (GST)

As per Government G.R. 2% GST will be deducted from bills of contractor.

કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેર

I/We hereby agree to carryout and complete the above mentioned work at _____% (Percentage) above / below than the rates mentioned for above item in Schedule-‘B’.

Contractor's sign

Executive Engineer